



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2694/2023 & CRL.M.A. 25371/2023**

AMIT YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rinku Garg, Mr. Kunal Narang,
Ms. Shaziya & Mr. Daniyal Ayyubi,
Advocates.

versus

THE STATE (N.C.T.) DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for the State
with Mr. Ashvini Kumar & Mr.
Kshitiz Garg.
Dr. Sarbjit Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

15.01.2024

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 24.04.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 15, 2024/at

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)