



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2694/2023, CRL.M.A. 25371/2023**

AMIT YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: **M.S. Khan and Ms. Shaziya,**
Advocates.

versus

THE STATE (N.C.T.) DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for the State**
with Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini
Kumar and Ms. Chavi Lazarus,
Advocates with Inspector Rajiv
Gulati, PS EOW, Delhi.
Dr. Sarbjit Shrama and Ms. Himani
Rawat, Advocates for R2.
Mr. Shalbah Bhardwaj, Advocate for
Mr. Subhash Sharma.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

05.09.2024

%

List on 13.12.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2024/RS