



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2694/2023 and CRL.M.A. 25371/2023**

AMIT YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohammad Sulaman Khan,
Advocate

versus

THE STATE (N.C.T.) DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Amol Sinha, ASC for State with
Insp.Surendra
Mr.Subhash Sharma, Advocate for respondent
No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

13.12.2024

List on 28.02.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 13, 2024

na