



\$~44

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2694/2023**

**AMIT YADAV**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. M.S. Khan and Ms. Shaziya,**  
**Advocates.**

versus

**THE STATE (N.C.T.) DELHI & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Amol Singh, ASC along with mr.**  
**Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini Kumar,**  
**Mr. Nitish Dhawan, Advocates.**

**Inspector Surendra Kumar, PS EOW.**  
**SI Rahul, PS R.K. Puram.**

**Mr. Rahul Sharma, Mr. Himanshu**  
**Solanki, Mr. Pranav Dixit, Advocates**  
**for R-2.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

**17.07.2025**

%

1. It is already 4:40 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. List on 13<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**JULY 17, 2025/ps**