



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2694/2023&CRL.M.A. 25371/2023**

AMIT YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M S Khan, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE (N.C.T.) DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC with Insp.
Surendra Kumar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
25.02.2026

%

List on 19.05.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/sw