



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2694/2023&CRL.M.A. 25371/2023**

AMIT YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Adv.**
Mr. M.S. Khan, Adv. (Through VC).

versus

THE STATE (N.C.T.) DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC with Inspector**
Surender Singh.
PS: E.O.W.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
19.05.2026

List on 09.10.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 19, 2026/nm